Date: 12/21/19

Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 222

Site: Koehler Fieldhouse

Mercyhurst 64

Mercyhurst (5-4, 3-2 PSAC) -vs- East Stroudsburg (7-3, 3-2 PSAC)
12/21/19 at Koehler Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mercyhurst 21 43 64
East Stroudsburg 34 49 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Michael Bradley * 30 5-7 2-3 2-3 0-1 1 3 4 3 0] 2 14
00 MiyKah Mclntosh * 27 3-6 0-1 5-5 0-1 1 3 2 4 (0] o 11
33 Cameron Gross * 32 3-7 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 2 0 0] 1 8
35 Joel Ufele * 28 2-3 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 2 2 1 2 0 8
02  Zach Mcintire * 23 2-7 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 0 6
12  Nicholas Lang 20 3-6 1-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 (0] 2 9
05 Trystan Pratapas 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
04  Steve Cannady 21 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 3 (0] 3 0 1 3
01 Andrew Seager 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 3 0 1 0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-42 4-12 18-22 7-12 19 19 10 15 3 6 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-16 43.75 % 3-6 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 1-6 16.67 % 14-16 87.50 %
Total 21-42 50.0 % 4-12 33.3% 18-22 81.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:51
East Stroudsburg 83
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Carlos Pepin * 25 5-8 2-3 5-6 2-2 4 3 3 1 (0] o 17
13  Montrel Morgan * 25 b5-6 5-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 1 17
11  Kitt Najee Walls * 27 6-10 4-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 4 1 (0] 1 16
14  Marc Rodriguez * 29 4-8 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 4 3 0 0 2 13
24  Michal Weiss * 33 4-8 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 3 3 2 0 0 8
15 Troy Jones 25 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 4 1 2 7
12  Mike Millsip 14 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 (0] 1 3
22  Zach Sabol 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 (0] (0] 0 2
03 Justin Paz 13 0-5 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 David Duda Jr. 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-53 16-25 11-15 12-16 28 18 21 11 2 7 83
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 6-13 46.15 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 16-24 66.67 % 10-12 83.33 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 28-53 52.8 % 16-25 64.0 % 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-01:40

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 12

Fast Break Points: 9



Mercyhurst 21

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Michael Bradley 14 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 1 6] 0 6
0 MiyKah Mclntosh 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
33 Cameron Gross 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0] 6] 1 2
35 Joel Ufele 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4
2 Zach Mclntire 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 2 1 0 0
12 Nicholas Lang 10 1-3 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 (0] 0 1 3
5 Trystan Pratapas 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 3
4 Steve Cannady 11 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 2 0] 3 0 1 3
1 Andrew Seager 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-42 4-12 18-22 7-12 19 19 10 15 3 6 64
43.8 % 50.0 % 66.7 %
East Stroudsburg 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Carlos Pepin 13 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
13 Montrel Morgan 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 6
11  Kitt Najee Walls 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0] 0 0 0 5
14  Marc Rodriguez 14 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 (0] 0 2 5
24 Michal Weiss 14 1-3 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 6] 0 2
15 Troy Jones 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 2 4
12  Mike Millsip 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 1 3
22  Zach Sabol 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0] 0 0 0 0 2
3 Justin Paz 8 04 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0] 1 0 0 0
10 David Duda Jr. 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 28-53 16-25 11-15 12-16 28 18 21 11 2 7 83
41.4 % 46.2 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Mercyhurst 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Michael Bradley 16 3-5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 2 8
0 MiyKah Mclntosh 11 3-5 0-0 5-5 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 11
33  Cameron Gross 15 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
35 Joel Ufele 17 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 0 2 (0] 1 0 4
2 Zach Mclntire 11  2-7 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0] 1 0 0 6
12  Nicholas Lang 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 1 6
5 Trystan Pratapas 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0] 6] 0 2
4 Steve Cannady 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
1 Andrew Seager 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-42 4-12 18-22 7-12 19 19 10 15 3 6 64
53.8% 16.7 % 87.5%
East Stroudsburg 49
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Carlos Pepin 12 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 10
13 Montrel Morgan 12 3-3 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 (0] 0 0 11
11  Kitt Najee Walls 15 4-6 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 11
14  Marc Rodriguez 15 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 (0] 0 0 8
24 Michal Weiss 19 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 6
15 Troy Jones 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 1 0 3
12  Mike Millsip 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22  Zach Sabol 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] (0] (0} 0 0
3 Justin Paz 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 David Duda Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 28-53 16-25 11-15 12-16 28 18 21 11 2 7 83

66.7 % 83.3% 77.8%



VISITORS: Mercyhurst

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg

MISS LAYUP by UFELE,JOEL

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by UFELE,JOEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by UFELE,JOEL
GOOD FT by UFELE,JOEL

GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

TURNOVER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by MCINTIRE,ZACH

SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE
SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH

TURNOVER by CANNADY,STEVE

FOUL by SEAGER,ANDREW

TURNOVER by UFELE,JOEL

STEAL by LANG,NICHOLAS
MISS LAYUP by LANG,NICHOLAS

19:41

19:13

18:50
18:45

18:26

18:18
17:51
17:51
17:51
17:33

17:21

17:07
16:53
16:17
16:16

16:13
16:00
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:43
15:27
15:26
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
14:57
14:45
14:43
14:40
14:39
14:39
14:12

2-0

3-0
4-0

4-3

6-3

6-5

6-7

6-10

6-11
6-12

6-14

V2

V3
V 4

Vi

V3

Vi

H1

H 4

HS5
H6

H8

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,MICHAL
MISS LAYUP by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
REBOUND OFF by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
MISS 3PTR by PEPIN,CARLOS
REBOUND OFF by PEPIN,CARLOS
MISS DUNK by PEPIN,CARLOS

MISS LAYUP by WEISS,MICHAL

FOUL by WEISS,MICHAL

MISS LAYUP by WEISS,MICHAL
REBOUND OFF by WEISS,MICHAL
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
ASSIST by PEPIN,CARLOS

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,KITT NAJEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,TROY

SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
SUB OUT by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MONTREL
ASSIST by WEISS,MICHAL

STEAL by JONES,TROY

GOOD FT by PEPIN,CARLOS
GOOD FT by PEPIN,CARLOS
SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE
SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS
SUB OUT by WEISS,MICHAL

TURNOVER by MORGAN,MONTREL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

SUB OUT by MORGAN,MONTREL

GOOD LAYUP by SABOL,ZACH(in the paint)



TURNOVER by SEAGER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS

BLOCK by UFELE,JOEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB IN by PRATAPAS, TRYSTAN
SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL

SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by GROSS,CAMERON

FOUL by PRATAPAS,TRYSTAN

REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS
FOUL by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

FOUL by CANNADY,STEVE
FOUL by CANNADY,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS

MISS FT by LANG,NICHOLAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LANG,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by PRATAPAS,TRYSTAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ZACH

SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

STEAL by MILLSIP,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

REBOUND DEF by MILLSIP,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TROY

REBOUND OFF by PAZ,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by PAZ,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WEISS,MICHAL
SUB IN by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
SUB OUT by SABOL,ZACH
SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

MISS FT by WEISS,MICHAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WEISS,MICHAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH

SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS

SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE

SUB OUT by WEISS,MICHAL

MISS JUMPER by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
REBOUND OFF by SABOL,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

FOUL by PEPIN,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

SUB IN by ,DAVID DUDA JR
SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WEISS,MICHAL

SUB OUT by JONES, TROY

SUB OUT by SABOL,ZACH

SUB OUT by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
MISS 3PTR by ,DAVID DUDA JR

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,MARC



09:31 TURNOVER by PAZ,JUSTIN

STEAL by GROSS,CAMERON 09:29

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the

paint) 09:25 8-14 H6
09:25 FOUL by PAZ,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 09:25 9-14 H5
09:25 SUB IN by MORGAN,MONTREL
09:25 SUB IN by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
09:25 SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN
09:25 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

08:57 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
== ASSIST by MORGAN,MONTREL
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 08:37 12-17 H5
ASSIST by GROSS,CAMERON --
08:18 12-20 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MONTREL
== ASSIST by ,DAVID DUDA JR

TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 08:04
08:03 STEAL by MORGAN,MONTREL
08:00 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
SUB IN by UFELE,JOEL 07:56
SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS 07:56
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 07:56
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 07:56
07:56 SUB IN by JONES,TROY
07:56 SUB OUT by ,DAVID DUDA JR
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,STEVE 07:36
07:36 BLOCK by MORGAN,MONTREL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
GOOD 3PTR by LANG,NICHOLAS 07:34 15-22 H7
ASSIST by GROSS,CAMERON =
FOUL by UFELE,JOEL 07:16

07:07 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PEPIN,CARLOS
-- ASSIST by JONES,TROY

FOUL by MCINTIRE,ZACH 06:55
TURNOVER by MCINTIRE,ZACH 06:55
06:42 TURNOVER by WEISS,MICHAL
06:42 SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE
06:42 SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS
GOOD JUMPER by CANNADY,STEVE 06:26 17-25 H S8
06:26 FOUL by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
GOOD FT by CANNADY,STEVE 06:26 18-25 H7
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 06:26
SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS 06:26
06:26 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
06:26 SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN
06:26 SUB OUT by MORGAN,MONTREL
06:26 SUB OUT by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
06:00 MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN
- REBOUND OFF by WEISS,MICHAL
05:54 TURNOVER by JONES, TROY
STEAL by CANNADY,STEVE 05:52
TURNOVER by CANNADY,STEVE 05:50
05:49 STEAL by JONES,TROY
05:47 18-27 H9 GOOD LAYUP by JONES, TROY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CANNADY,STEVE 05:16
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 05:16
SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE 05:16
05:05 MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by WEISS,MICHAL
04:43 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MILLSIP,MIKE
-- ASSIST by JONES,TROY



FOUL by UFELE,JOEL
SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by GROSS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,CAMERON

SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
FOUL by SEAGER,ANDREW

SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by PRATAPAS, TRYSTAN

SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CAMERON

GOOD 3PTR by PRATAPAS, TRYSTAN
ASSIST by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ZACH
SUB OUT by PRATAPAS,TRYSTAN

BLOCK by MCINTIRE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

18-31 H 13
18-32 H 14

18-34 H 16

21-34 H 13

SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH

SUB IN by MORGAN,MONTREL
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE
SUB OUT by WEISS,MICHAL
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PAZ,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by SABOL,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by SABOL,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SABOL,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS

SUB IN by WEISS,MICHAL

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
SUB OUT by SABOL,ZACH

SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by JONES,TROY

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,MICHAL

GOOD FT by JONES,TROY
GOOD FT by JONES,TROY

FOUL by JONES,TROY
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
SUB OUT by JONES,TROY

REBOUND DEF by PEPIN,CARLOS

GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,MICHAL(in the paint)
FOUL by MORGAN,MONTREL

SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE

SUB OUT by WEISS,MICHAL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WEISS,MICHAL
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,MONTREL

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
MISS 3PTR by MCINTIRE,ZACH 19:43
REBOUND OFF by GROSS,CAMERON -

19:39 FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,MARC



GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTIRE,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by UFELE,JOEL

GOOD FT by MCINTIRE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by MCINTIRE,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by GROSS,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by MCINTIRE,ZACH

SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH

FOUL by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

STEAL by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,MICHAEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by LANG,NICHOLAS
GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UFELE,JOEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON

FOUL by SEAGER,ANDREW

TURNOVER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON

23-34

23-36

24-36

25-36

25-39

27-39

28-39
28-42

H11

H 13

H12

H11

H 14

H12

H11
H 14

30-42 H12

32-42 H 10

33-42

H9

33-43 H 10
33-44 H11

GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,MICHAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEPIN,CARLOS
FOUL by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

GOOD 3PTR by PEPIN,CARLOS
ASSIST by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MONTREL
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,MICHAL
TURNOVER by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

SUB IN by JONES,TROY

SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE

SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS
SUB OUT by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

TURNOVER by JONES,TROY

TURNOVER by WEISS,MICHAL

MISS JUMPER by WEISS,MICHAL

FOUL by PAZ,JUSTIN

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
SUB IN by SABOL,ZACH

SUB IN by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
SUB OUT by WEISS,MICHAL
SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by MORGAN,MONTREL

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE

33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS(in the paint)



SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ZACH 14:14

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 14:14
SUB IN by PRATAPAS, TRYSTAN 14:14
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 14:14
SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS 14:14
SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL 14:14
SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE 14:14
14:14 SUB IN by WEISS,MICHAL
14:14 SUB OUT by SABOL,ZACH
TURNOVER by MCINTIRE,ZACH 13:47
13:46 STEAL by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
13:42 MISS LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB IN by UFELE,JOEL 13:40
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 13:40
SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW 13:40
SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH 13:40
GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:37 35-46 H 11
13:31 MISS LAYUP by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

REBOUND DEF by PRATAPAS,TRYSTAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WEISS,MICHAL
13:19 35-49 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TROY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

FOUL by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 13:13
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 13:13
13:11 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:11
FOUL by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 13:10
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE 12:56
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 12:56
12:49 MISS JUMPER by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEISS,MICHAL
12:28 MISS LAYUP by WEISS,MICHAL
BLOCK by UFELE,JOEL 12:28

-- REBOUND OFF by PEPIN,CARLOS
12:11 35-52 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
-- ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

GOOD LAYUP by PRATAPAS,TRYSTAN(in the paint) 11:36 37-52 H 15
ASSIST by BRADLEY,MICHAEL --
11:28 FOUL by PEPIN,CARLOS
11:28 TURNOVER by PEPIN,CARLOS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS 11:27
SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON 11:27
11:27 SUB IN by MORGAN,MONTREL
11:27 SUB IN by PAZ,JUSTIN
11:27 SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE
11:27 SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS
11:27 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
11:27 SUB OUT by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
GOOD JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS 11:07 39-52 H 13
ASSIST by BRADLEY,MICHAEL --
FOUL by CANNADY,STEVE 10:52
10:52 MISS FT by MILLSIP,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,STEVE --
MISS LAYUP by LANG,NICHOLAS 10:23
10:23 BLOCK by JONES,TROY
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TROY
10:11 TURNOVER by JONES,TROY
STEAL by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 10:10

GOOD LAYUP by LANG,NICHOLAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:03 41-52 H 11



GOOD FT by UFELE,JOEL

GOOD FT by UFELE,JOEL

SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ZACH

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by PRATAPAS,TRYSTAN

GOOD FT by GROSS,CAMERON
GOOD FT by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by UFELE,JOEL
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
ASSIST by UFELE,JOEL

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL

FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by MCINTIRE,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LANG,NICHOLAS
GOOD FT by LANG,NICHOLAS

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB IN by UFELE,JOEL
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

41-55

42-55
43-55

43-58

44-58
45-58

48-58

48-61

50-61

50-62
50-63

52-63
52-66

53-66
54-66

54-68

56-68

57-68

57-70

14

13
12

15

14
13

10

13

11

12
13

11
14

13
12

14

12

11

13

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
SUB OUT by JONES, TROY

MISS 3PTR by PAZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by PAZ,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
ASSIST by PAZ,JUSTIN

FOUL by MILLSIP,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
ASSIST by MORGAN,MONTREL
FOUL by WEISS,MICHAL

SUB IN by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
SUB OUT by PAZ,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by MILLSIP,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MONTREL
ASSIST by MILLSIP,MIKE

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by PEPIN,CARLOS
SUB OUT by MILLSIP,MIKE

GOOD FT by MORGAN,MONTREL
GOOD FT by MORGAN,MONTREL

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,MONTREL
ASSIST by WEISS,MICHAL
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

SUB IN by JONES,TROY

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,MICHAL
ASSIST by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

FOUL by PEPIN,CARLOS

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

SUB OUT by MORGAN,MONTREL
GOOD JUMPER by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
FOUL by JONES,TROY



GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS
FOUL by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
REBOUND OFF by UFELE,JOEL

GOOD LAYUP by UFELE,JOEL(in the paint)

MISS FT by UFELE,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE

SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by MCINTIRE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTIRE,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCINTIRE,ZACH
SUB IN by PRATAPAS, TRYSTAN
SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by PRATAPAS, TRYSTAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SEAGER,ANDREW

58-70
59-70

59-71
59-72

61-72

61-75

61-77

61-78

61-80

63-80

64-80

64-83

12
11

12
13

11

14

16

17

19

17

16

19

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by PEPIN,CARLOS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEPIN,CARLOS
GOOD FT by PEPIN,CARLOS

FOUL by WEISS,MICHAL

REBOUND DEF by PEPIN,CARLOS
GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
ASSIST by PEPIN,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by WEISS,MICHAL
GOOD LAYUP by PEPIN,CARLOS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEISS,MICHAL

GOOD FT by PEPIN,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by JONES, TROY
GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,MICHAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLS,KITT NAJEE

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,MARC

SUB IN by MILLSIP,MIKE

SUB OUT by PEPIN,CARLOS

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARC
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TROY
GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,KITT NAJEE
ASSIST by JONES,TROY

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARC



